D002

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Heller Financial, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Protocol, LLC Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1370 Mendota Heights Road City: Mendota Heights State: MN Zip: 55120 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: March 18, 2003	Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability company If assignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document (rom assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sion Kim, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
internal Address: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Street Address; Four Times Square	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-6522		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.		
Sion Kim Name of Person Signing	March 25, 2003 Qnature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

NO.273 P.14

18.2003 12:16PM GE CAPITAL

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARK) is given as of this day of March 2003 by Heller Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 500 W. Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60661 ("Assignor"), to Protocol, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1370 Mendota Heights Road, Mendota Heights, Minnesota, 55120 ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce entered into a Collateral Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 8, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 1998 at Reel 1730, Frame 0545, pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in and made a collateral assignment of all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights (as defined in the Security Agreement) referred to in Exhibit A thereto, and identified in Schedule 1 to this RELEASE, and all good will associated with the Trademark Rights, to induce Assignor to consummate the financial accommodations to Assignee provided for in the Credit Agreement (as referenced in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has promptly paid and performed all its Obligations under the Security Agreement and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its lien on and security interest in all Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark Rights to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

		ASSIGNOP
		Heller Firmacial, Inc.
		Ву:
		Name: THOMAS S. IECK Title: DULY ANTHONIZED SIGNATO
		Title: Dury Anthony on Clarket
STATE OF ILLINIOS)	20-1 21 01 00 00 00 00 00 10 00 10 00 00 00 00
) SS :	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
On this 18 they o	f March, 2003, bef	ore me personally appeared swas Beek, who
acknowledged hetself/hit	modifies he the 🦠	of HRLLER FINANCIAL, INC., and
he/she as such	colony be	ing authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of
such corporation.	•	
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I herev	into set my hand and official scal.
	-	
	1-1-1	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	: <u>12/03/2005 (</u> F	Affix stamp)
"OFFICIAI	SEAL"	
Nancy S	nead }	206315/0016/564014/Version #:,1
S Norary Public, St	rate of Illinois \$	TODIO/O/IMPARAL A TENTE HILL
My Commission E	xp. 12/03/2005 \$	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0583

18.2003 12:16PM GE CAPITAL

NO.273 P.15

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)

MARK PROTOCOL DATE REGISTERED 10/11/88

REG. NO. 1507903

206315/0016/564014/Version #:.1

RECORDED: 03/25/2003

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0584